## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY



## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JAN 17 2007

In the Matter of:		PUBLIC SERVICE
Brandenburg Telephone Company:	)	

Duo County Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc.; Highland Telephone Cooperative, Inc.; Mountain Rural Telephone	) ) )	
Cooperative Corporation, Inc.; North Central	)	
Telephone Cooperative Corporation; South Central Rural Telephone Cooperative	)	
Corporation, Inc.; and West Kentucky Rural	ý	
Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc.	) Case No. 2007-00004	
COMPLAINANTS	) )	
V.	)	
Windstream Kentucky East, Inc.; and Windstream Kentucky West, Inc.	) )	
DEFENDANTS	)	

## Motion For Extension of Time In Which To Satisfy or Answer

Windstream Kentucky East, Inc. and Windstream Kentucky West, Inc. move the Commission for an extension until and including January 26, 2007 in which to answer or satisfy the Complainants' Complaint in this matter. In support thereof, Windstream states:

- Complainants filed their formal Complaint in this matter on December 28,
   2006.
- 2. The Commission by Order entered January 9, 2007 ordered Windstream East and Windstream to satisfy or answer the Complainants' Complaint within ten days of the Commission's Order.

- 3. Because of previously scheduled business meetings and the need for sufficient time to research and respond to the allegations of the Complaint, Windstream East and Windstream West require until and including January 26, 2007 in which to satisfy or answer the Complainants' Complaint.
- 4. The undersigned contacted Edward T. Depp, counsel for the Complainants on January 17, 2007. Mr. Depp stated his clients have no objection to the extension.

Wherefore, Windstream Kentucky East, Inc. and Windstream Kentucky West, Inc. respectfully request an extension until and including January 26, 2007 in which to answer or satisfy the Complainants' Complaint in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Windstream Kentucky East, Inc. Windstream Kentucky West, Inc.

By: \_\_\_\_\_ | WVC Mark R. Overstreet

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

421 West Main Street

P.O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634

(502) 223-3477

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was served by United States First Class Mail, postage prepaid, and e-mail transmission on this 17<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2007 upon:

John E. Selent Holly C. Wallace Edward T. Depp Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP 1400 PNC Plaza 500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202 e-mail: selent@dinslaw.com hwallace@dinslaw.com

tip.depp@dinslaw.com

Amy E. Dougherty Public Service Commission of Kentucky 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Mark R. Overstreet